## Library Fees and Charges 2019-2020



Lifestyle and opportunity @ your doorstep

Description	Fee	Additional information
Overdue library loans		
A notice will be sent when items are overdue. An overdue fee of \$0.30 will be charge	d \$0.30	per item per day
per item per day.		
"Fast Reads" can be borrowed for 1 week and incur a \$1.00 charge per item per day	\$1.00	per item per day
Note: Borrowing privileges will be suspended until overdue items are returned and/or		
accumulated fines paid.		
Lost or damaged library stock		
Full cost of the item	Full cost	Purchase price paid
Plus non refundable stock processing fee	\$19.00	
If a lost item is subsequently found and is in a condition suitable for re-inclusion in stock, the borrower can claim a refund within 3 months of payment upon presentation of receipt (not including the processing fee)		
Lost pieces or parts (non refundable)		
Lost piece/s of toy	\$7.50	per piece
Lost toy bag	\$2.00	per piece
DVD/CD case lost/broken/defaced	\$3.60	
DVD/CD paper insert lost/damaged	\$5.00	
Lost or damaged item wrap	\$7.70	
Replacement of lost/damaged tags, e.g. RFID, barcodes	\$2.00	
Lost CD	\$18.80	
	+=====	
Library membership card	\$5.85	Lost or damaged
Library Bags	\$2.00	each
Book club membership	\$60.00	Annual membership fee per group
Inter-library loan	\$2.60	Processing Fee
May include charges levied upon Ryde Library Service		Actual charge as billed by lending
		library plus GST

## Library Fees and Charges 2019-2020



Lifestyle and opportunity @ your doorstep

Description	Fee	Additional information
Overdue library loans		
A notice will be sent when items are overdue. An overdue fee of \$0.30 will be charge	d \$0.30	per item per day
per item per day.		
"Fast Reads" can be borrowed for 1 week and incur a \$1.00 charge per item per day	\$1.00	per item per day
Note: Borrowing privileges will be suspended until overdue items are returned and/or		
accumulated fines paid.		
Lost or damaged library stock		
Full cost of the item	Full cost	Purchase price paid
Plus non refundable stock processing fee	\$19.00	
If a lost item is subsequently found and is in a condition suitable for re-inclusion in stock, the borrower can claim a refund within 3 months of payment upon presentation of receipt (not including the processing fee)		
Lost pieces or parts (non refundable)		
Lost piece/s of toy	\$7.50	per piece
Lost toy bag	\$2.00	per piece
DVD/CD case lost/broken/defaced	\$3.60	
DVD/CD paper insert lost/damaged	\$5.00	
Lost or damaged item wrap	\$7.70	
Replacement of lost/damaged tags, e.g. RFID, barcodes	\$2.00	
Lost CD	\$18.80	
	+=====	
Library membership card	\$5.85	Lost or damaged
Library Bags	\$2.00	each
Book club membership	\$60.00	Annual membership fee per group
Inter-library loan	\$2.60	Processing Fee
May include charges levied upon Ryde Library Service		Actual charge as billed by lending
		library plus GST

Description	Fee	Additional information
Specialist research for clients	\$178	per hour (minimum of 1 hour, followed by 15 minute increments)
Photocopying and Printing		
Black and white A4 size sheets	20c	per page
Black and white A4 double sided	15c	per page
Black and white A3 size sheets	40c	per page
Black and White A3 double sided	30c	per page
Colour A4 size sheets	\$1.20	per page
Colour A4 double sided	90c	
Colour A3 size sheets	\$2.40	
Colour A3 double sided	\$1.80	
Microfilm/microfiche printer	40c	
Activities and User Education		
Children's/Youth/Adult activities-basic	\$5.00	Special activities can range from \$8-\$150
Children's/Youth/Adult activities- standard	\$10.00	Special activities at cost -concession available for
Children's/Youth/Adult activities- special	Cost	designated activities
Workshops and training sessions – standard	\$20.00	Concession available—\$15.00 for designated
Workshops and training sessions – premium	Cost	activities
Local studies photographs		Actual charge as billed plus GST and \$5.65 postage and handling
Library Publications		
Historic photo postcards	\$1.00	each
Postcards (pack of 8)	\$5.00	
Postcards (pack of 10)	\$6.00	
'A Place of Pioneers' by Philip Geeves	\$6.50	
'Then & Now' photographic book	\$6.00	
'A Wonderful Pair of Shoes'	\$15.00	
Oral History Booklets	\$6.00	
'Sweet and Savoury Family Favourites: a collection of recipes and family memo-	\$15.60	
ries from Ryde's residents'		
New publications		Priced at cost plus 50% (processing fee)

Description	Fee	Additional information
Specialist research for clients	\$178	per hour (minimum of 1 hour, followed by 15 minute increments)
Photocopying and Printing		
Black and white A4 size sheets	20c	per page
Black and white A4 double sided	15c	per page
Black and white A3 size sheets	40c	per page
Black and White A3 double sided	30c	per page
Colour A4 size sheets	\$1.20	per page
Colour A4 double sided	90c	
Colour A3 size sheets	\$2.40	
Colour A3 double sided	\$1.80	
Microfilm/microfiche printer	40c	
Activities and User Education		
Children's/Youth/Adult activities-basic	\$5.00	Special activities can range from \$8-\$150
Children's/Youth/Adult activities- standard	\$10.00	Special activities at cost -concession available for
Children's/Youth/Adult activities- special	Cost	designated activities
Workshops and training sessions – standard	\$20.00	Concession available—\$15.00 for designated
Workshops and training sessions – premium	Cost	activities
Local studies photographs		Actual charge as billed plus GST and \$5.65 postage and handling
Library Publications		
Historic photo postcards	\$1.00	each
Postcards (pack of 8)	\$5.00	
Postcards (pack of 10)	\$6.00	
'A Place of Pioneers' by Philip Geeves	\$6.50	
'Then & Now' photographic book	\$6.00	
'A Wonderful Pair of Shoes'	\$15.00	
Oral History Booklets	\$6.00	
'Sweet and Savoury Family Favourites: a collection of recipes and family memo-	\$15.60	
ries from Ryde's residents'		
New publications		Priced at cost plus 50% (processing fee)